AGREEMENT TO AMEND
WILLIAMSON COUNTY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AGREEMENT
FOR MEDICAL SERVICES AT THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY
JAIL

Date: To be effective as of October 1, 2021
Provider: Adam Barta, M.D.
Provider’s Mailing Address:

Adam Barta, M.D.
4216 Venado Drive
Austin, Texas 78731

County: County of Williamson, a political subdivision of the State of Texas
County’s Mailing Address:

County of Williamson

c/o: Sheriff Mike Gleason
Williamson County Sheriff’s Office
508 Rock Street

Georgetown, Texas 78626

I
Professional Services Agreement Subject of this Agreement to Amend

The agreement subject of this Agreement to Amend is that certain Professional Services
Agreement for Medical Services at the Williamson County Jail dated December 20, 2011, being
executed by and between Provider and County, wherein Provider agreed to provide medical
services for the inmates of the Williamson County Jail (the “Agreement”).

I1.
Amendment of Agreement Terms, Covenants and Conditions

A. Provider and County hereby agree to amend the Agreement by adding the following
Article XVIII. INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS:

The parties shall comply with the following insurance requirements during this Agreement:

1. Coverage and Coverage Limits. County, at County’s sole cost, shall, while this Agreement



is in effect, provide and maintain Medical Professional Liability Insurance for the services
to be provided by Provider in the amount of $250.000.00 per claim with an Annual
Aggoregate of $500,000.00 for all claims.

Additional Insureds. County, its directors, officers and employees shall be added as
additional insureds under the policy required under this Agreement.

2

B. Provider and County hereby agree to amend the Agreement by adding the following
Article XIX. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY:

To the extent authorized by law, neither party or its respective officials, officers, agents.
employees and representatives shall be liable to the other party for any consequential, special,
exemplary or punitive damages suffered or incurred by either party and its respective officials,
officers, agents, employees and representatives as a result of the actions or omissions of a party
hereto.

I1.
Amendment of Agreement Terms, Covenants and Conditions

To the extent that any terms, covenants or conditions of the Agreement to Amend or any prior
amendments contradict or conflict with the terms of this Agreement to Amend, the terms of this
Agreement to Amend shall control. All other existing terms, covenants and conditions of the
Agreement and any other prior amendments and extensions thereto shall remain in full force and
effect during the term or the Agreement or any Extended Term.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO AS TO FORM AND SUBSTANCE:

COUNTY:

Williamso§ County, Texas
~

Bill Gravell, Jr.
Williamson County Judge

PROVIDER:
Adam Barta, N
By:

Printed Name:

Adam Barta MD



